STATE AND CONSUMER SERVICES AGENCY- Department of Consumer Affairs EDMUND G. BROWN JR., Governor

MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA

Executive Office

March 19, 2018

Dhiraj Raj Jeyanandarajan, M.D. |
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RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 91259
Case No. 800-2017-037373

Publichetter of Reprimand

On July 14, 2017, the Pennsylvania State Board of Medicine issued a Consent Agreement and
Order whereby you were reprimanded, issued a civil penalty, and required to complete the missing
hours of the continuing medical education (CME), for failing to comply with the CME
requirements following an audit of your renewal application. These actions constitute a violation
of California Business and Professions Code sections 141(a), 2234 and 2305.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are
hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

Kimberly Kiéchmeyer

Executive Director



